

1 Page 1-line 2 Delete entirely and insert "providing funding
 2 for the replacement of a transportation
 3 computer system; creating an account; imposing
 4 an additional fee for driver's licenses,
 5 permits and for duplicates and renewals;
 6 specifying the distribution of fees; making
 7 conforming amendments; assigning duties to the
 8 department of transportation, University of
 9 Wyoming and department of enterprise
 10 technology services for replacement of the
 11 revenue information system; creating an
 12 advisory committee;"

14 Page 2-after line 9 Insert and renumber as necessary:

16 "Section 2. W.S. 31-5-1506(c)(ii), 31-7-104 and 31-7-
 17 113(a)(intro) and by creating a new subsection (g) are amended to
 18 read:

20 **31-5-1506. Motorcycle safety education program account.**

22 (c) In addition to any fees collected under W.S. 31-5-1505,
 23 the following revenue shall be credited to the account:

25 (ii) The fee for each motorcycle driver's endorsement
 26 as provided in W.S. 31-7-113(a)(x), less the amount distributed
 27 under W.S. 31-7-113(g).

29 **31-7-104. Disposition of fees.**

31 Except as provided in this section and W.S. 31-7-113(g), the
 32 license fees levied and collected under this act are payable to
 33 the department and shall be transmitted to the state treasurer to
 34 be credited to the highway fund. Subject to the allocation in W.S.
 35 31-7-113(g), the fees collected under W.S. 31-7-113(a)(x) shall be
 36 transmitted to the state treasurer to be credited to the motorcycle
 37 safety education account created by W.S. 31-5-1506. Funds
 38 collected under W.S. 31-7-111(b)(xiv) shall be transmitted to the
 39 state treasurer to be credited to the wildlife conservation account
 40 created by W.S. 31-2-231(b).

42 **31-7-113. Fees.**

43

1 (a) The following fees are imposed, in addition to the fee
2 in subsection (g) of this section:

3
4 (g) Notwithstanding subsection (b) of this section, in
5 addition to each fee collected pursuant to subsections (a) and (d)
6 of this section, an additional transportation information system
7 fee of five dollars (\$5.00) shall be imposed and shall be deposited
8 in the transportation information system account created by W.S.
9 31-1-204.".

- 10
11 Page 2-line 11 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".
12
13 Page 3-line 9 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".
14
15 Page 3-line 18 Delete "a".
16
17 Page 6-line 17 Delete "an".
18
19 Page 7-line 1 After "subsection" delete "(c)" and insert
20 "(d)".
21
22 Page 9-line 1 Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".
23
24 Page 9-line 6 Delete "2, 3 and 4" and insert "3, 4 and 5";
25 delete "shall be" and insert "are". LANDEN,
26 CHAIRMAN